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2015 OSC Financial Conference 

December 15, 2015 

 

Attendees by Last Name (371) 
Jennifer Acton-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Bennie Aiken-Department of Insurance 

Robbie Alford-Office of the State Controller 

Robert Allen-NC School of Science and Mathematics 

Lisa Allnutt-Department of State Treasurer 

Stephanie Alsay-Department of Justice 

Gregory Alvord-Department of Health and Human Services 

Ann Anderson-Office of the State Controller 

Brandy Andrews-NC Community College System 

Lewis Andrews-Department of State Treasurer 

Lamees Asad-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Kristina Autio-Office of State Auditor 

Khalid Awan-Department of Public Safety 

Angie Ayscue-Department of Transportation 

Debra D Bailey-East Carolina University 

Lien Bailey-UNC at Pembroke 

Bruce Baird-Office of State Auditor 

Markisha Baker-Office of the State Controller 

Matthew Banko-Alamance Community College 

Yolanda Banks-Deaver-NC Central University 

John Barfield-Office of the State Controller 

Suzanne Beasley-Department of Health and Human Services 

John Belk-Office of Information Technology Services 

Joseph Belnak-NC Education Lottery 

Randy Bennett-UNC at Greensboro 

Jeannie Betts-Department of Health and Human Services 

Michelle Blackwelder-Department of Health and Human 

Services 

Eric Blaize-Department of Secretary of the State 

David Blakemore-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Leslie Blankenship-Isothermal Community College 

Judy Blount-Department of Public Instruction 

Joyce Boni-UNC General Administration 

Floyd Bowen   Jr-Department of Health and Human Services 

Dee Bowling-East Carolina University 

Amy Bowman-Office of State Budget and Management 

Kevin Brackett-Department of Health and Human Services 

Jennifer Brady-NC State University 

Bryan Brannon-Department of Administration 

Jack Brinson-Department of Labor 

Robert Brinson-Department of Public Safety 

Tonia Brown -Office of the State Controller 

Leon Browning-UNC General Administration 

Taylor Brumbeloe-Office of the State Controller 

Ryan Brummeyer-Department of Health and Human Services 

Helen Buck-NC A and T State University 

Heath Bullock-Department of Health and Human Services 

Anita Bunch-Department of Revenue 

Katherine Burckley-NC A and T State University 

James Burke-Department of State Treasurer 

Jean Burke-Department of Public Safety 

Ginger Burks Draughon-NC State University 

George Burnette-UNC School of the Arts 

Timothy Byrd-UNC Hospitals 

Kathryn Caler-Department of Agriculture 

Edith Cannady-Office of the State Controller 

Cynthia Capps-Department of Commerce 

Kevin Carlson-Department of Commerce 

Samantha Carter-Department of Transportation 

Wynona Cash-Office of the State Controller 

Angelika Chafalovitch-Department of Public Safety 

Carole Chalifour-Office of Information Technology Services 

Susan Charlton-Department of Public Safety 

Steve Chase-Wildlife Resources Commission 

Jeannie Chen-NC State University 

James Cheroke-Department of Public Safety 

Jordan Chippewa-Office of State Auditor 

Elizabeth Colcord-Office of the State Controller 

Bruce Cole-Gaston College 

Crystal Cole-Office of the State Controller 

Lorie Coley-Department of Transportation 

Cindy Day Collie-Alamance Community College 

Jennifer Coltrane-NC State University 

Manasa Cooper-Department of State Treasurer 

Adrienne Covington-Nash Community College 

Dorene Creech-Department of Transportation 

Shannon Creech-Department of Justice 

Elizabeth Cutchin-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Joy Darden-Office of the State Controller 

Clayton Darnell-Office of the State Controller 

Ross Davidson-NC Education Lottery 

Angela Davis-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Bertha Davis-Department of Transportation 

Diane Davis-NC A and T State University 

Joshua Davis-Department of Cultural Resources 

Rod Davis-Department of Health and Human Services 

Steve Davis-Department of Public Safety 

Joyce Davis-Freeman-Department of Environment and Natural 

Resources 

Robin Deaver-Fayetteville Technical Community College 

Joseph DeBragga-Department of Cultural Resources 

John Del Greco-Department of Public Safety 

Dana Denton-Department of Transportation 

Sheila Dockery-Bladen Community College 

Jim Dolan-Office of the State Controller 

Sarah Dozier-Department of Cultural Resources 

Debbie Dryer-Office of the State Controller 

Dana Dupree-UNC School of the Arts 

Ken Durham-Department of State Treasurer 

Brian Durkin-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Michael Durkin-Department of Transportation 

Fred Duyck-Industrial Commission 

Beth Edmondson-Golden Leaf Foundation 

Mike Edwards-NC State University 

James Einloth-NC Partnership for Children 

Bivian Ejimakor-NC A and T State University 

Claire Ennis-Office of the State Controller 

Lisa Evans-Office of the State Controller 

Tanya Evans-Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 

Laresia Everett-Department of Insurance 

Bonaventure Ezewuzie-Office of the State Controller 

Roger Farmer-Office of the State Controller 

Dora Fazzini-Department of State Treasurer 

Melissa Fenton-Rex Healthcare 

Stephanie Fisher-Stanly Community College 

Steve Fleeman-NC A and T State University 

Cliff Flood-UNC General Administration 

Joyce Flowers-Office of State Auditor 

Susan Flowers-Department of Cultural Resources 

Paul Forte-UNC at Charlotte 

Elaine Freeman-Department of Commerce 

Patricia Fritz-East Carolina University 

Samiel Fuller-Department of Public Instruction 

Joe Futima-Department of State Treasurer 

Alycia Gaither-Department of Health and Human Services 

Scott Ganas-UNC General Administration 

Linda Garr-Rex Healthcare 

Teresa Gault-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Derek Gee-Department of Cultural Resources 

Tami George-Robeson Community College 
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Peggy Gill-Department of Transportation 

Cindy Gilliam-Office of State Auditor 

Anne Godwin-Office of the State Controller 

Patty Gravinese-NC Biotechnology Center 

Laura Greenwood-Department of Agriculture 

Larna Griffin-State Education Assistance Authority 

Charles Gullette-East Carolina University 

Michelle Hall-Fayetteville Technical Community College 

Jericho Hallimore-Rex Healthcare 

Keith Hammonds-Department of Public Safety 

Jennifer Harkness-Economic Development Partnership of 

North Carolina 

Keith Harris-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Winston Harrison-Department of Transportation 

Elizabeth Haynes-USS North Carolina Battleship Commission 

Maggie Heffelfinger-NC State University 

Jeffrey Henderson-Fayetteville State University 

Thomas Henry-Halifax Community College 

Freda Hilburn-Department of Commerce 

Shannon Hobby-Department of Commerce 

Sim Hodges-NC Housing Finance Agency 

Milburn Holbrook-NC State University 

Rebecca Hooks-Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 

Donald Hoover-Department of Commerce 

Jim Horne-General Assembly 

Heather Horton-Department of Commerce 

LaToya Horton-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Teresa Hosford-Department of Health and Human Services 

William Hosterman-UNC Hospitals 

John House-Centennial Authority 

Troy Howell-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Kris Hudson-Department of Insurance 

Larry Huffman-Department of Health and Human Services 

Scott Hummel-NC A and T State University 

Heather Hummer-UNC General Administration 

Martha Hunt-Office of the State Controller 

Rusty Hunt-Davidson County Community College 

Jessica Hwang-Strickland-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Rokos Isaak-Office of the State Controller 

Deborah Jackson-Rex Healthcare 

Ron Jamison-Department of Commerce 

Bryan Jenkins-NC Community College System 

Bud Jennings-Administrative Office of the Courts 

Patricia Jeter-NC Utilities Commission 

Ashley Johnson-Fayetteville State University 

Cathy Johnson-Office of the State Controller 

Corby Johnson-Office of State Auditor 

Mary Johnson-Department of Health and Human Services 

Sherri Johnson-Office of the State Controller 

Angela Johnston-Office of the State Controller 

Christine Jumalon-Fayetteville State University 

Sue Kearney-Department of Agriculture 

Amy Kepley-Davidson County Community College 

Gloria King-Department of Health and Human Services 

Bliss Kite-Department of Commerce 

Andrew Kleitsch-Durham Technical Community College 

Laura Klem-Office of the State Controller 

Jim Knight-NC Education Lottery 

Cathy Koegl-Department of Commerce 

Mark Kozel-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Heidi Kozlowski-NC State University 

Kathy Lagana-Office of the State Controller 

Karin Langbehn-Pecaut-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Darlene Langston-Department of Public Safety 

Michelle Lassiter-NC Education Lottery 

Kizzy Lea-Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 

Rachel Leaptrot-Department of Health and Human Services 

Judy LeDoux-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Tracey Lemming-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Gayle Lemons-Office of Administrative Hearings 

Lauren Lemons-Office of the State Controller 

John Leskovec-Office of State Budget and Management 

Jennifer Leung-UNC General Administration 

Shaomin Li-Asheville-Buncombe Tech Community College 

Cathy Lively-Office of Information Technology Services 

Penny Locklear-UNC at Pembroke 

Tami Luckwaldt-Department of Insurance 

Arun Malik-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Jessica Mapes-Office of State Auditor 

Tonya Marriott-Department of Transportation 

Jo Ann Martin-Department of Health and Human Services 

Stephen Matheny-Isothermal Community College 

Tabitha Mbaka-Department of Transportation 

Lisa McClinton-UNC School of the Arts 

Rachel McDonald-Office of State Auditor 

Biff McGilvray-Department of State Treasurer 

Luke McHale-NC Central University 

Tammy McHale-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Scott McKinney-UNC at Pembroke 

Jackie McKoy-Department of Revenue 

Ben McLawhorn-Office of the State Controller 

John Meese-NC Housing Finance Agency 

Kimberly Miller-NC State University 

Laketha Miller-Department of Health and Human Services 

Marvin Miller-Department of Public Safety 

Matthew Miller-UNC General Administration 

William Miller-UNC Hospitals 

Firoza Mistry-UNC Hospitals 

Kim Mitchell-Office of Information Technology Services 

Cynthia Mixter-NC Community College System 

Cynthia Modlin-East Carolina University 

LaTasha Moore-James Sprunt Community College 

Pattie Moore-Boyette-UNC Hospitals 

Roberta Morgart-Department of Public Safety 

Tim Morris-East Carolina University 

Mary Morton-Department of Transportation 

Dannie Moss-East Carolina University 

Beverly Murphy-Piedmont Community College 

Clayton Murphy-Office of the State Controller 

Debra Neal-Department of Public Safety 

Robert Newby-Vance-Granville Community College 

Jim Newman-Department of Secretary of the State 

Tiffiney Newton-Department of Health and Human Services 

Hans Norland-Department of Public Safety 

Jones Norris-Department of State Treasurer 

Gwen Norwood-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Tony Norwood-Department of Administration 

Lori Oldham-Department of Cultural Resources 

Jennifer Pacheco-Office of the State Controller 

Kim Padfield-Department of Transportation 

Paul Palermo-Department of State Treasurer 

Bridget Paschal-NC Utilities Commission 

Tracy Patty-NC State University 

Martha Pendergrass-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Amy Penson-Isothermal Community College 

Johnny Peterson-Craven Community College 

Phyllis Petree-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Meera Phaltankar-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Tina Pickett-Department of Health and Human Services 

John Pierce-UNC at Asheville 

Rick Pieringer-Office of the State Controller 

Tiesha Pope-Department of Justice 

Ben Poulson-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Lynn Powell-Department of Transportation 

Ashley Price-Office of State Auditor 
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David Price-NC State University 

Phillip Price-Central Carolina Community College 

Ted Price-Office of State Auditor 

Sally Pulley-Department of Agriculture 

Dawn Quist-East Carolina University 

Karen Rackley-NC State University 

Betty Jo Ramsey-Southeastern Community College 

Chandrika Rao-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Lonnetta Raynor-Department of Transportation 

Monica Reid-Department of State Treasurer 

Samantha Reynolds-Blue Ridge Community College 

Paula Ricard-Real Estate Commission 

Lucy Ringland-Office of State Budget and Management 

Francine Rizzo-UNC at Pembroke 

Chavon Robbins-Department of Health and Human Services 

Jeremy Roberts-Office of the State Controller 

Wayne Rogers-Department of Transportation 

Zach Rogers-Office of State Auditor 

Janet Rust-Department of Labor 

Lynne Sanders-UNC General Administration 

Camilla Sandlin-NC Education Lottery 

Joanie Saucier-Department of Public Safety 

Cher Savas-Rex Healthcare 

William Schmidt-Department of Cultural Resources 

Thomas Schneeberger-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Troy Scoggins-Department of Health and Human Services 

Bill Scott-Department of Health and Human Services 

Peta-Gaye Shaw-Department of Administration 

Cheterra Sheff-Department of Transportation 

Teresa Shingleton-Office of the State Controller 

Kim Simmons-Office of State Auditor 

DP Singla-UNC General Administration 

Virginia Sisson-Office of the State Controller 

Betty Smith-Fayetteville Technical Community College 

Brian Smith-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Charles Smith-Fayetteville Technical Community College 

Debra Smith-Halifax Community College 

Laurie Smith-Department of Transportation 

Randy Smith-Office of the State Controller 

Shawn Smith-NC State University 

Susan Ann Smith-Wildlife Resources Commission 

Nancy Sollosi-Guilford Technical Community College 

Kathy Sommese-Department of Health and Human Services 

Kenneth Spayd-UNC at Pembroke 

Chet Spruill-Department of Health and Human Services 

Jay Stanley-Bladen Community College 

Jennifer Starsick-Davidson County Community College 

Rachel Stephens-Office of State Auditor 

Karen Stevenson-UNC at Greensboro 

Danny Stewart-Department of Health and Human Services 

Justin Stiles-UNC at Chapel Hill 

John Storment-UNC Hospitals 

Carol Strickland-Fayetteville State University 

Lisa Stubbs-Office of the State Controller 

Mike Suggs-NC Education Lottery 

Hannah Sullivan-Office of State Auditor 

Michael Sullivan-Rex Healthcare 

Amy Szalaj-Department of State Treasurer 

Crystal Talmadge-Department of Labor 

Marsha Tapler-Office of Information Technology Services 

Marla Tart-Wake Technical Community College 

Shereen Tawfik-Department of Health and Human Services 

John Taylor-General Assembly 

Kimberly Thomas-NC Education Lottery 

Nancy Thomas-Office of the State Controller 

Randy Thomas-Office of the State Controller 

John Thompson-Department of Health and Human Services 

Deana Thorps-Department of Transportation 

Debbie Todd-Fayetteville Technical Community College 

Shirley Trollinger-Office of the State Controller 

Angie Tucker-Asheville-Buncombe Tech Community College 

Jim Tulenko-Office of the State Controller 

Christopher (Mark) Tyler-Department of Insurance 

Alvenia Uitenham-NC A and T State University 

Kimberly Van Metre-Office of Information Technology 

Services 

Robert Vickery-UNC General Administration 

Prabhavathi Vijayaraghavan-Office of the State Controller 

John Michael Vollmer-UNC General Administration 

Helen Vozzo-Office of the State Controller 

Darlene Waddell-NC Global TransPark Authority 

Pam Wade-Office of State Auditor 

Hunter Wagstaff-UNC Hospitals 

Karen Walden-Wildlife Resources Commission 

Gary Wall-NC Central University 

Megan Wallace-Office of the State Controller 

Yiwen Wang-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Dianne Ware-Furlow-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Brian Watkins-Department of Transportation 

Sherma Weekes-Office of the State Controller 

Lily West-Department of Public Safety 

Mary Jane Westphal-NC Global TransPark Authority 

Rex Whaley-Department of Environment and Natural 

Resources 

Ray Whitby-Office of State Auditor 

Kate Williams-Pitt Community College 

Susan Williams-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Jennifer Wilson-Department of Health and Human Services 

Joe Wilson-Department of Transportation 

Jennifer Wimmer-Department of State Treasurer 

Kathi Wimmer-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Steve Woodruff-Rockingham Community College 

Jennifer Wooten-Office of the State Controller 

Laura Yarbrough-Davidson County Community College 

Donna Yeager-Department of Health and Human Services 

David Yokley-Department of Revenue 

Willard Young-Department of Transportation 

Amber Young -Office of the State Controller 

Michael Zanchelli-Department of Health and Human Services 

Yelena Zaytseva-Office of State Auditor 

Ling Zhu-Department of Administration 
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Attendees by Agency (371) 
Bud Jennings-Administrative Office of the Courts 

Matthew Banko-Alamance Community College 

Cindy Day Collie-Alamance Community College 

Shaomin Li-Asheville-Buncombe Tech Community College 

Angie Tucker-Asheville-Buncombe Tech Community College 

Sheila Dockery-Bladen Community College 

Jay Stanley-Bladen Community College 

Samantha Reynolds-Blue Ridge Community College 

John House-Centennial Authority 

Phillip Price-Central Carolina Community College 

Johnny Peterson-Craven Community College 

Rusty Hunt-Davidson County Community College 

Amy Kepley-Davidson County Community College 

Jennifer Starsick-Davidson County Community College 

Laura Yarbrough-Davidson County Community College 

Bryan Brannon-Department of Administration 

Tony Norwood-Department of Administration 

Peta-Gaye Shaw-Department of Administration 

Ling Zhu-Department of Administration 

Kathryn Caler-Department of Agriculture 

Laura Greenwood-Department of Agriculture 

Sue Kearney-Department of Agriculture 

Sally Pulley-Department of Agriculture 

Cynthia Capps-Department of Commerce 

Kevin Carlson-Department of Commerce 

Elaine Freeman-Department of Commerce 

Freda Hilburn-Department of Commerce 

Shannon Hobby-Department of Commerce 

Donald Hoover-Department of Commerce 

Heather Horton-Department of Commerce 

Ron Jamison-Department of Commerce 

Bliss Kite-Department of Commerce 

Cathy Koegl-Department of Commerce 

Joshua Davis-Department of Cultural Resources 

Joseph DeBragga-Department of Cultural Resources 

Sarah Dozier-Department of Cultural Resources 

Susan Flowers-Department of Cultural Resources 

Derek Gee-Department of Cultural Resources 

Lori Oldham-Department of Cultural Resources 

William Schmidt-Department of Cultural Resources 

Joyce Davis-Freeman-Department of Environment and Natural 

Resources 

Rex Whaley-Department of Environment and Natural 

Resources 

Gregory Alvord-Department of Health and Human Services 

Suzanne Beasley-Department of Health and Human Services 

Jeannie Betts-Department of Health and Human Services 

Michelle Blackwelder-Department of Health and Human 

Services 

Floyd Bowen   Jr-Department of Health and Human Services 

Kevin Brackett-Department of Health and Human Services 

Ryan Brummeyer-Department of Health and Human Services 

Heath Bullock-Department of Health and Human Services 

Rod Davis-Department of Health and Human Services 

Alycia Gaither-Department of Health and Human Services 

Teresa Hosford-Department of Health and Human Services 

Larry Huffman-Department of Health and Human Services 

Mary Johnson-Department of Health and Human Services 

Gloria King-Department of Health and Human Services 

Rachel Leaptrot-Department of Health and Human Services 

Jo Ann Martin-Department of Health and Human Services 

Laketha Miller-Department of Health and Human Services 

Tiffiney Newton-Department of Health and Human Services 

Tina Pickett-Department of Health and Human Services 

Chavon Robbins-Department of Health and Human Services 

Troy Scoggins-Department of Health and Human Services 

Bill Scott-Department of Health and Human Services 

Kathy Sommese-Department of Health and Human Services 

Chet Spruill-Department of Health and Human Services 

Danny Stewart-Department of Health and Human Services 

Shereen Tawfik-Department of Health and Human Services 

John Thompson-Department of Health and Human Services 

Jennifer Wilson-Department of Health and Human Services 

Donna Yeager-Department of Health and Human Services 

Michael Zanchelli-Department of Health and Human Services 

Bennie Aiken-Department of Insurance 

Laresia Everett-Department of Insurance 

Kris Hudson-Department of Insurance 

Tami Luckwaldt-Department of Insurance 

Christopher (Mark) Tyler-Department of Insurance 

Stephanie Alsay-Department of Justice 

Shannon Creech-Department of Justice 

Tiesha Pope-Department of Justice 

Jack Brinson-Department of Labor 

Janet Rust-Department of Labor 

Crystal Talmadge-Department of Labor 

Judy Blount-Department of Public Instruction 

Samiel Fuller-Department of Public Instruction 

Khalid Awan-Department of Public Safety 

Robert Brinson-Department of Public Safety 

Jean Burke-Department of Public Safety 

Angelika Chafalovitch-Department of Public Safety 

Susan Charlton-Department of Public Safety 

James Cheroke-Department of Public Safety 

Steve Davis-Department of Public Safety 

John Del Greco-Department of Public Safety 

Keith Hammonds-Department of Public Safety 

Darlene Langston-Department of Public Safety 

Marvin Miller-Department of Public Safety 

Roberta Morgart-Department of Public Safety 

Debra Neal-Department of Public Safety 

Hans Norland-Department of Public Safety 

Joanie Saucier-Department of Public Safety 

Lily West-Department of Public Safety 

Anita Bunch-Department of Revenue 

Jackie McKoy-Department of Revenue 

David Yokley-Department of Revenue 

Eric Blaize-Department of Secretary of the State 

Jim Newman-Department of Secretary of the State 

Lisa Allnutt-Department of State Treasurer 

Lewis Andrews-Department of State Treasurer 

James Burke-Department of State Treasurer 

Manasa Cooper-Department of State Treasurer 

Ken Durham-Department of State Treasurer 

Dora Fazzini-Department of State Treasurer 

Joe Futima-Department of State Treasurer 

Biff McGilvray-Department of State Treasurer 

Jones Norris-Department of State Treasurer 

Paul Palermo-Department of State Treasurer 

Monica Reid-Department of State Treasurer 

Amy Szalaj-Department of State Treasurer 

Jennifer Wimmer-Department of State Treasurer 

Angie Ayscue-Department of Transportation 

Samantha Carter-Department of Transportation 

Lorie Coley-Department of Transportation 

Dorene Creech-Department of Transportation 

Bertha Davis-Department of Transportation 

Dana Denton-Department of Transportation 

Michael Durkin-Department of Transportation 

Peggy Gill-Department of Transportation 
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Winston Harrison-Department of Transportation 

Tonya Marriott-Department of Transportation 

Tabitha Mbaka-Department of Transportation 

Mary Morton-Department of Transportation 

Kim Padfield-Department of Transportation 

Lynn Powell-Department of Transportation 

Lonnetta Raynor-Department of Transportation 

Wayne Rogers-Department of Transportation 

Cheterra Sheff-Department of Transportation 

Laurie Smith-Department of Transportation 

Deana Thorps-Department of Transportation 

Brian Watkins-Department of Transportation 

Joe Wilson-Department of Transportation 

Willard Young-Department of Transportation 

Andrew Kleitsch-Durham Technical Community College 

Debra D Bailey-East Carolina University 

Dee Bowling-East Carolina University 

Patricia Fritz-East Carolina University 

Charles Gullette-East Carolina University 

Cynthia Modlin-East Carolina University 

Tim Morris-East Carolina University 

Dannie Moss-East Carolina University 

Dawn Quist-East Carolina University 

Jennifer Harkness-Economic Development Partnership of 

North Carolina 

Jeffrey Henderson-Fayetteville State University 

Ashley Johnson-Fayetteville State University 

Christine Jumalon-Fayetteville State University 

Carol Strickland-Fayetteville State University 

Robin Deaver-Fayetteville Technical Community College 

Michelle Hall-Fayetteville Technical Community College 

Betty Smith-Fayetteville Technical Community College 

Charles Smith-Fayetteville Technical Community College 

Debbie Todd-Fayetteville Technical Community College 

Bruce Cole-Gaston College 

Jim Horne-General Assembly 

John Taylor-General Assembly 

Beth Edmondson-Golden Leaf Foundation 

Nancy Sollosi-Guilford Technical Community College 

Thomas Henry-Halifax Community College 

Debra Smith-Halifax Community College 

Fred Duyck-Industrial Commission 

Leslie Blankenship-Isothermal Community College 

Stephen Matheny-Isothermal Community College 

Amy Penson-Isothermal Community College 

LaTasha Moore-James Sprunt Community College 

Adrienne Covington-Nash Community College 

Helen Buck-NC A and T State University 

Katherine Burckley-NC A and T State University 

Diane Davis-NC A and T State University 

Bivian Ejimakor-NC A and T State University 

Steve Fleeman-NC A and T State University 

Scott Hummel-NC A and T State University 

Alvenia Uitenham-NC A and T State University 

Patty Gravinese-NC Biotechnology Center 

Yolanda Banks-Deaver-NC Central University 

Luke McHale-NC Central University 

Gary Wall-NC Central University 

Brandy Andrews-NC Community College System 

Bryan Jenkins-NC Community College System 

Cynthia Mixter-NC Community College System 

Joseph Belnak-NC Education Lottery 

Ross Davidson-NC Education Lottery 

Jim Knight-NC Education Lottery 

Michelle Lassiter-NC Education Lottery 

Camilla Sandlin-NC Education Lottery 

Mike Suggs-NC Education Lottery 

Kimberly Thomas-NC Education Lottery 

Darlene Waddell-NC Global TransPark Authority 

Mary Jane Westphal-NC Global TransPark Authority 

Sim Hodges-NC Housing Finance Agency 

John Meese-NC Housing Finance Agency 

James Einloth-NC Partnership for Children 

Robert Allen-NC School of Science and Mathematics 

Jennifer Brady-NC State University 

Ginger Burks Draughon-NC State University 

Jeannie Chen-NC State University 

Jennifer Coltrane-NC State University 

Mike Edwards-NC State University 

Maggie Heffelfinger-NC State University 

Milburn Holbrook-NC State University 

Heidi Kozlowski-NC State University 

Kimberly Miller-NC State University 

Tracy Patty-NC State University 

David Price-NC State University 

Karen Rackley-NC State University 

Shawn Smith-NC State University 

Patricia Jeter-NC Utilities Commission 

Bridget Paschal-NC Utilities Commission 

Gayle Lemons-Office of Administrative Hearings 

John Belk-Office of Information Technology Services 

Carole Chalifour-Office of Information Technology Services 

Cathy Lively-Office of Information Technology Services 

Kim Mitchell-Office of Information Technology Services 

Marsha Tapler-Office of Information Technology Services 

Kimberly Van Metre-Office of Information Technology 

Services 

Kristina Autio-Office of State Auditor 

Bruce Baird-Office of State Auditor 

Jordan Chippewa-Office of State Auditor 

Joyce Flowers-Office of State Auditor 

Cindy Gilliam-Office of State Auditor 

Corby Johnson-Office of State Auditor 

Jessica Mapes-Office of State Auditor 

Rachel McDonald-Office of State Auditor 

Ashley Price-Office of State Auditor 

Ted Price-Office of State Auditor 

Zach Rogers-Office of State Auditor 

Kim Simmons-Office of State Auditor 

Rachel Stephens-Office of State Auditor 

Hannah Sullivan-Office of State Auditor 

Pam Wade-Office of State Auditor 

Ray Whitby-Office of State Auditor 

Yelena Zaytseva-Office of State Auditor 

Amy Bowman-Office of State Budget and Management 

John Leskovec-Office of State Budget and Management 

Lucy Ringland-Office of State Budget and Management 

Robbie Alford-Office of the State Controller 

Ann Anderson-Office of the State Controller 

Markisha Baker-Office of the State Controller 

John Barfield-Office of the State Controller 

Tonia Brown -Office of the State Controller 

Taylor Brumbeloe-Office of the State Controller 

Edith Cannady-Office of the State Controller 

Wynona Cash-Office of the State Controller 

Elizabeth Colcord-Office of the State Controller 

Crystal Cole-Office of the State Controller 

Joy Darden-Office of the State Controller 

Clayton Darnell-Office of the State Controller 

Jim Dolan-Office of the State Controller 

Debbie Dryer-Office of the State Controller 

Claire Ennis-Office of the State Controller 

Lisa Evans-Office of the State Controller 

Bonaventure Ezewuzie-Office of the State Controller 

Roger Farmer-Office of the State Controller 
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Anne Godwin-Office of the State Controller 

Martha Hunt-Office of the State Controller 

Rokos Isaak-Office of the State Controller 

Cathy Johnson-Office of the State Controller 

Sherri Johnson-Office of the State Controller 

Angela Johnston-Office of the State Controller 

Laura Klem-Office of the State Controller 

Kathy Lagana-Office of the State Controller 

Lauren Lemons-Office of the State Controller 

Ben McLawhorn-Office of the State Controller 

Clayton Murphy-Office of the State Controller 

Jennifer Pacheco-Office of the State Controller 

Rick Pieringer-Office of the State Controller 

Jeremy Roberts-Office of the State Controller 

Teresa Shingleton-Office of the State Controller 

Virginia Sisson-Office of the State Controller 

Randy Smith-Office of the State Controller 

Lisa Stubbs-Office of the State Controller 

Nancy Thomas-Office of the State Controller 

Randy Thomas-Office of the State Controller 

Shirley Trollinger-Office of the State Controller 

Jim Tulenko-Office of the State Controller 

Prabhavathi Vijayaraghavan-Office of the State Controller 

Helen Vozzo-Office of the State Controller 

Megan Wallace-Office of the State Controller 

Sherma Weekes-Office of the State Controller 

Jennifer Wooten-Office of the State Controller 

Amber Young -Office of the State Controller 

Beverly Murphy-Piedmont Community College 

Kate Williams-Pitt Community College 

Paula Ricard-Real Estate Commission 

Melissa Fenton-Rex Healthcare 

Linda Garr-Rex Healthcare 

Jericho Hallimore-Rex Healthcare 

Deborah Jackson-Rex Healthcare 

Cher Savas-Rex Healthcare 

Michael Sullivan-Rex Healthcare 

Tami George-Robeson Community College 

Steve Woodruff-Rockingham Community College 

Tanya Evans-Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 

Rebecca Hooks-Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 

Kizzy Lea-Rowan-Cabarrus Community College 

Betty Jo Ramsey-Southeastern Community College 

Stephanie Fisher-Stanly Community College 

Larna Griffin-State Education Assistance Authority 

John Pierce-UNC at Asheville 

Jennifer Acton-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Lamees Asad-UNC at Chapel Hill 

David Blakemore-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Elizabeth Cutchin-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Angela Davis-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Brian Durkin-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Teresa Gault-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Keith Harris-UNC at Chapel Hill 

LaToya Horton-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Troy Howell-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Jessica Hwang-Strickland-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Mark Kozel-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Karin Langbehn-Pecaut-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Judy LeDoux-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Tracey Lemming-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Arun Malik-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Tammy McHale-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Gwen Norwood-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Martha Pendergrass-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Phyllis Petree-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Meera Phaltankar-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Ben Poulson-UNC at Chapel Hill 

Chandrika Rao-UNC at Chapel Hill 
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